

NATIONAL FORWARDING CO., INC.

2800 ROOSEVELT ROAD – BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS 60155

Telephones: (708) 345- 0550 1-800-323-9125 Fax: (708) 345-9112

January 14, 2016 For Immediate Release

National Forwarding Co., Inc. Names Cheryl Garamoni, Vice President, Agency Services

(Broadview, IL) - National Forwarding Co., Inc. is pleased to announce that Cheryl Garamoni has been promoted to Vice President, Agency Services.

Cheryl started with National Forwarding Co., Inc. in February 1995, assisting in Billing. As we grew, she quickly moved to Operations as a dispatcher and was later promoted to Operations Manager. After leaving us for a brief period of time, Cheryl returned as our Manager of Agency Development.

Cheryl's responsibilities extend well beyond the development of our agent family. She also acts as our principle liaison with various PPSOs around the country, trains our agents, assists agents in obtaining DOD approval, manages the review and appeals of Letters of Warning and Letters of Suspension and works hard with and supports our Transportation Service Agreement holders. During the peak season, Cheryl also users her operations experience to assist Operations and to train other personnel in Billing and Agency Service to assist Operations.

National Forwarding Co., Inc. and National Van Lines, Inc. are subsidiaries of National Holding Company and are 100% employee owned. National Forwarding Co., Inc. maintains separate operations and personnel for the management of Nationals organization's participation in the DOD Personal Property Program and International Services for DOD, GSA, National Account and private transferees customers. For more information about National Forwarding Co., Inc. visit our website www.nationalforwarding.com.